

Corporate name:

## **CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT**

At Fife Gingerbread it is never mission accomplished, and we are continuously working to create "Better Todays and Brighter Tomorrows" for lone parents and families in need. Our 2020-25 Strategy is available on our website, and demonstrates our commitment and ambitions for the future. We will tirelessly work to improve outcomes and life chance for children and young people growing up facing multiple and complex barriers such as poverty, poor mental health, inequality, trauma and unemployment.

Your donation will go towards making sure that much needed support continues.

## Thank you from the families, volunteers and staff at Fife Gingerbread.

We are keen to work with like-minded businesses like yours who embed human rights, dignity, respect and fairness in their daily work. Organisations that share our values:

- Quality
- Inclusive
- Empowerment
- Trust
- Respect

You have donated (or committed to donate) more than £500 in a 12-month period and we are delighted that you are now officially a much valued Sponsor of Fife Gingerbread.

## What does this mean for you? The commitments below are timebound to the start and enddate of this agreement. Start dateand End date

- ▶ Fife Gingerbread will share your support on social media with a special thank you from Gingey.
- You have our permission to use the provided logo for branding purposes only between the specified start and end date. Unless there is agreement to renew our partnership.
- You will be invited to our AGM to hear about our work, and our PR and Corporates Coordinator will be your single point of contact for any communication.



Internal use only:

Received on:

Signed by:

Name:

## **CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT**

Fife Gingerbread reserve the right to terminate a Corporate Agreement with an organisation or firm whose business or dealings are deemed by Fife Gingerbread to conflict with our core values. Fife Gingerbread will provide the Partner with written notice of this termination and immediately upon receiving this notice the Partner will agree to remove the Fife Gingerbread logo, or refence to Fife Gingerbread from all of their company materials, which will include but will not be limited to, their intellectual property and social media . Fife Gingerbread will remove reference to the Partner on their own materials. Fife Gingerbread will not be liable for any losses sustained by the Partner in line with this termination.

Signed on behalf of

Date

Name

Designation

Address